

Ejectment suit 40 of 2021
(CNR No. WBPS01-000074-2020)

Before Sri. Siddhartha Kanjilal, Ld. Chief Judge.

02.

17-03-2021.

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D and Appearance.

Plaintiff files hazira along with one postal registration receipt by firstly affixing there on.

Today defendant appeared in this suit through Ld. Advocate by filing vakalatnama along with two separate petitions one petition praying for time for filing written statement and another petition praying for leave to file the applications u/s 7(1) & 7(2) of W.B.P.T. Act, on the grounds stated there in. Copies served, let the same be kept in the case record.

On call Ld. Advocates for both side are found present.

The petitions filed by the defendant this day is taken up for hearing.

Heard Ld. Advocates for both side.

Perused the petitions and materials on record.

Prayer of the defendant is considered and allowed.

Fix 19-03-2021 for filing written statement and taking necessary steps by the defendant.

Chief Judge.
J.O. Code. WB1057