

EJECTMENT SUIT NO. 40 OF 2021
C.N.R NO. WBPS01-000074-2021
Before: Shri B.Mangrati, Ld.Judge, 5th Bench.

Order No. 20
09.08.2023

Today is fixed for P.hearing of the suit.

Both parties have filed haziras through their respective ld.advocates.

Plaintiff has also filed an affidavit of evidence.

Monotosh Saha is examined in chief in full as P.W.1.

Documents filed by him are marked as Ext.1 to Ext.5 (Collectively) and X,Y,Z for
indentification.

He is cross examined in part and deferred as per prayer of the defendant.

To 18.09.2023 for further cross examination of P.W.1

Judge
(5th Bench)
(J.O.Code No. WB000928)