

EJECTMENT SUIT NO.40 OF 2021  
(C.N.R NO. WBPS01-000074-2021)  
Before: Smt. A. Bhattacharya, Ld. Judge, 5<sup>th</sup> Bench.

Order No.27  
28.08.2024

Today is fixed for further cross examination of P.W.-1.

Plaintiff files hazira. No steps taken by the defendant.

None moved.

In view of the resolution dated 28.8.2024 of the Local Bar, the case is adjourned.

To 06.11.2024 for further cross examination of P.W.-1.

Judge, 5<sup>th</sup> Bench